DS1809
2 of 10
BLOCK DIAGRAM Figure 1
OPERATION
The DS1809 Dallastat is a digitally controlled, nonvolatile potentiometer. A block diagram of the
DS1809 is shown in Figure 1. The DS1809 is a linear potentiometer providing 64-uniform wiper
positions over the entire resistor range including the end-terminals. All three potentiometer terminals of
the device are accessible.  These terminals include RH, RL, and RW. RH and RL are the end-terminals of the

meeting the power-down storage requirements of the part.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
DS1809
9 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VERSION
(kΩ) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS1809-010+ -40°C to +85°C 10 8 PDIP DS1809-010
DS1809-050+ -40°C to +85°C 50 8 PDIP DS1809-050
DS1809-100+ -40°C to +85°C 100 8 PDIP DS1809-100
DS1809U-010+T -40°C to +85°C 10 8 µSOP  1809 X
DS1809U-050+T -40°C to +85°C 50 8 µSOP  1809 L
DS1809U-100+T -40°C to +85°C 100 8 µSOP  1809 C
DS1809Z-010+ -40°C to +85°C 10 8 SO DS1809 X
DS1809Z-050+ -40°C to +85°C 50 8 SO DS1809 L
DS1809Z-100+ -40°C to +85°C 100 8 SO DS1809 C
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to